HeH BORDERWAY MART

CARLISLE- CA1 2RS

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Latter Fair September
RAM FAIR

220 Suffolk & Continental
Rams

Thursday 14th September 2023
Sale 1.00pm

4,000 Mule Gimmer Lambs
Show 9.00am Sale 10.30am

400 Euro Ewe Lambs — approx. 12.30pm

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Completion of an account opening form is required for all customers who do not have a
live H&H trading account, available at
https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases

Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
NEW CUSTOMERS AND OR AGENTS wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SALE, to provide full details and
references for authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document
and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

If any Lot or any vendor is not present when the sale order time is reached, such lot will be passed
over and offered for sale at the end of the sale.

NB — Vendors MUST check the MOUTHS of ALL sheep and any FAULT or DISCREPANCY must be
disclosed, e.g. — If any Sheep is showing more than 2 Broad Teeth for each year of age, this must be
disclosed or the Purchaser may refuse to take delivery of such a Sheep, provided notice is given to the
Auctioneers within one hour of the close of the day’s Sale.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith
any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have
given prior to sale

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

Please observe bio-security rules

LEGEND
The legend is believed to be correct.
Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale by the Vendor.

Hp — Heptavac vaccinated FA Farm Assured

Tx - Toxo En - Enzo

Fl - vaccinated for Fluke Ft Vac — Foot vaccinated
Br - Bravxin Cx - Covexin

Dp Dipped Sc Scab dipped

Dx Dectomax Wm Wormed



https://link.edgepilot.com/s/182728f4/HrmfM0El0UeUn2fPu9qmqA?u=https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

Calf Byre

501 M/s Kirkbride

502 M/s Bradley -Farmer

503 M/s Austin

Pen
380
381

382

383

384-385

386-388

389
390
391

396-398

400/2/4
406/8/10/12

141-416

M/s Gargett
M/s Faulder
M/s Hodgson
M/s Fisher

C Houldey
M/s Houldey

M/s Harrison

M/s Telford

M/s Livingstone

M/s Peile

M/s Bird

M/s Mounsey
M/s Douglas

M/s Wales

CATALOGUE

MV ACCREDITED
Fa No
Cobble End 4 Suffolk lambs Hp
Wester Park Gate 6 Texel shlgs
Woodcroft 14872 2 Suffolk shlgs
NON MV ACCREDITED
FA No
Bon Vista 2 Texel aged Hp
Macey Bank 1 Blue Du Maine 2 shr
2 Mill Bleu shlgs
1 pure Texel shig
1 Suffolk aged
2 Suffolk shlgs
Holmewrangle 499286 1 Texel x Beltex aged
2 Beltex x Charollais shlgs
Kirkleton House 16416 1 pure Texel aged
Kirkleton House 16416 10 pure Texel shlgs
Hazel Head 63533 1 Texel aged Hp Ft
17 Texel shigs Hp Ft
Edenlin 15176 2 Texel shlgs Hp
Kirtlevale 12599 2 Beltex x Texel shlgs
Holly Barn 2 Black Beltex shlgs worked
as lambs
2 Beltex shlgs
Ghyll House 28739 4 pure Beltex shlgs Hp Ft
5 Beltex x Texel shlgs  HpFt
Ashfield 62881 12 Dutch Texel shlgs
Cambeckhill 20 pure Texel/Texel x  Hp
Beltex shgs
Thackwood 25498 3 Charollais shlgs
3 Texel shlgs

6 Texel x Beltex shigs



418

397

399 401
403
4058407

409/11/13

415 &417

419

419
429
430-431

432
433
434

M/s Beard
M/s Frizzel
M/s Oliver
M/s Riding

M/s Irving

M/s Steel

M/s Borthwick

M/s Soulsby

M/s Armstrong
M/s Reid

M/s Hewson

M/s Denby
M/s Fitzsimon

M/s Brough

Dormansteads
Thorneyland
Walton Woodhead
Lanton Crag

East Cliffe

Lesson Hall

Catlins

Williamsgill

Studholme
Calf Park
Burgh Head

Riddings
Burnside

The Croft

119256

28309

17345
65226

14481

10180
489845

THE UK'S LEADING LIVESTOCK
MARKETING COMPANY

® EIGHT SALE CENTRES

® PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK

® OFFICIAL SOCIETY SALES OF BEEF, DAIRY & SHEEP
([ ]

TRACTORS, MACHINERY & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES

01228 406200

arriso herington.co
BORDERWAY MART, CARLISLE, CUMBRIA CA1 2RS

5 Texel shlgs Hp Sc

6 Dutch Texel shlgs HP
8 Texel shlgs
4 Texel/Suffolk shlgs

4 Suffolk lambs
4 Suffolk shlgs

2 Suffolk shlgs
3 Charollais shlgs

2 Beltex x shlgs
4 Suffolk lambs

1 Texel shig
6 Suffolk lambs

1 Suffolk 2 shr
1 Suffolk shlg
3 Suffolk lambs

Hp Dc
7 Suffolk lambs

5 Suffolk lambs Hp Dp
7 Suffolk lambs Hp

4 Texel lambs Hp

5 Suffolk lambs
4 Suffolk lambs
2 Suffolk lambs

HeH l

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

® SPECIALIST LIVESTOCK SALES, EQUINE & EVENTS
® PROFESSIONAL VALUATIONS
® ONLINE INTERNET BIDDING




