



Latter Fair September RAM FAIR

220 Suffolk & Continental Rams

Thursday 14th September 2023 Sale 1.00pm

4,000 Mule Gimmer Lambs Show 9.00am Sale 10.30am

400 Euro Ewe Lambs – approx. 12.30pm

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Completion of an account opening form is required for all customers who do not have a live H&H trading account, available at

https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account NEW CUSTOMERS AND OR AGENTS wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SALE, to provide full details and

references for authorisation Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

If any Lot or any vendor is not present when the sale order time is reached, such lot will be passed over and offered for sale at the end of the sale.

NB – Vendors MUST check the MOUTHS of ALL sheep and any FAULT or DISCREPANCY must be disclosed, e.g. – If any Sheep is showing more than 2 Broad Teeth for each year of age, this must be disclosed or the Purchaser may refuse to take delivery of such a Sheep, provided notice is given to the Auctioneers within one hour of the close of the day's Sale.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

Please observe bio-security rules

LEGEND				
The legend is believed to be correct.				
Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale by the Vendor.				
Hp – Heptavac vaccinated	FA Farm Assured			
Tx - Toxo	En - Enzo			
FI - vaccinated for Fluke	Ft Vac – Foot vaccinated			
Br - Bravxin	Cx - Covexin			
Dp Dipped	Sc Scab dipped			
Dx Dectomax	Wm Wormed			

CATALOGUE MV ACCREDITED

Calf Byre		Fa No			
501	M/s Kirkbride	Cobble End		4 Suffolk lambs	Нр
502	M/s Bradley -Farmer	Wester Park Gate		6 Texel shlgs	
503	M/s Austin	Woodcroft	14872	2 Suffolk shlgs	

NON MV ACCREDITED

Pen			FA No		
380	M/s Gargett	Bon Vista		2 Texel aged	Нр
381	M/s Faulder	Macey Bank		1 Blue Du Maine 2 shr 2 Mill Bleu shlgs 1 pure Texel shlg	
382	M/s Hodgson			1 Suffolk aged 2 Suffolk shlgs	
383	M/s Fisher	Holmewrangle	499286	1 Texel x Beltex aged 2 Beltex x Charollais shl	gs
384-385	C Houldey M/s Houldey	Kirkleton House Kirkleton House	16416 16416	1 pure Texel aged 10 pure Texel shlgs	
386-388	M/s Harrison	Hazel Head	63533	1 Texel aged 17 Texel shlgs	Hp Ft Hp Ft
389	M/s Telford	Edenlin	15176	2 Texel shlgs	Нр
390	M/s Livingstone	Kirtlevale	12599	2 Beltex x Texel shlgs	
391	M/s Peile	Holly Barn		2 Black Beltex shlgs	worked as lambs
				2 Beltex shlgs	43 1611103
396-398	M/s Bird	Ghyll House	28739	4 pure Beltex shlgs 5 Beltex x Texel shlgs	Hp Ft HpFt
400/2/4	M/s Mounsey	Ashfield	62881	12 Dutch Texel shlgs	
406/8/10/12	M/s Douglas	Cambeckhill		20 pure Texel/Texel x Beltex shgs	Нр
141-416	M/s Wales	Thackwood	25498	3 Charollais shlgs 3 Texel shlgs 6 Texel x Beltex shlgs	

418	M/s Beard	Dormansteads	119256	5 Texel shlgs	Hp Sc
397	M/s Frizzel	Thorneyland		6 Dutch Texel shlgs	НР
399 401	M/s Oliver	Walton Woodhead	28309	8 Texel shlgs	
403	M/s Riding	Lanton Crag	17345	4 Texel/Suffolk shlgs	
405&407	M/s Irving	East Cliffe	65226	4 Suffolk lambs 4 Suffolk shlgs	
409/11/13	M/s Steel	Lesson Hall		2 Suffolk shlgs 3 Charollais shlgs 2 Beltex x shlgs 4 Suffolk lambs	
415 &417	M/s Borthwick	Catlins		1 Texel shlg 6 Suffolk lambs	
419	M/s Soulsby	Williamsgill	14481	1 Suffolk 2 shr 1 Suffolk shlg 3 Suffolk lambs	Hp Dc
419	M/s Armstrong	Studholme		7 Suffolk lambs	
429	M/s Reid	Calf Park	10180	5 Suffolk lambs	Hp Dp
430-431	M/s Hewson	Burgh Head	489845	7 Suffolk lambs 4 Texel lambs	Hp Hp
432	M/s Denby	Riddings		5 Suffolk lambs	
433	M/s Fitzsimon	Burnside		4 Suffolk lambs	
434	M/s Brough	The Croft		2 Suffolk lambs	





EIGHT SALE CENTRES

- PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK
- OFFICIAL SOCIETY SALES OF BEEF, DAIRY & SHEEP
 ONLINE INTERNET BIDDING
- TRACTORS, MACHINERY & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
- SPECIALIST LIVESTOCK SALES, EQUINE & EVENTS
- PROFESSIONAL VALUATIONS



01228 406200 harrisonandhetherington.co.uk BORDERWAY MART, CARLISLE, CUMBRIA CA1 2RS